# 504641995 11/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4688715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY L. DENNIS	11/07/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Otter Products, LLC	
Street Address:	209 South Meldrum Street	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80521	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15696472

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DOCKETING@OTTERPRODUCTS.COM

Correspondent Name: TODD ADELMANN

Address Line 1: 209 S. MELDRUM STREET

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: OTTR1117USU01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD C. ADELMANN	
SIGNATURE: /Todd C. Adelmann/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OTTR1117USU01\_Substitute\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044123 FRAME: 0686

504641995

DOCKET: OTTR1117USU01

Signature

**RECORDED: 11/14/2017** 

## **ASSIGNMENT** FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

This As	ssignment is directed to:		
	the application attached hereto.		
$\boxtimes$	United States Application Number 15/696,472, filed on Se	ptember 6, 2017.	
represe inventio	EAS, Otter Products, LLC of 209 South Meldrum Street, Fort Centatives, and assigns (the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted to countries;	g the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to said
rights o and all and pos and all full term	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recof Jeremy L. Dennis (the Inventor) in and to the above identifulters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the Unit reseasions, and in any and all foreign countries are hereby a rights and interest to any and all divisions, reissues, conting or terms for which the same may be granted; and to any refer to for to the application and to any and all divisions, reissues	fied patent application and a ed States of America, its ten issigned and transferred to A uations, conversions, and ex light of priority including the i	iny interest in and to any ritories, dependencies, Assignee, including any itensions thereof for the right to claim any priority
to issue	orize and request the United States Patent and Trademark C e any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application ation(s) thereof to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire in	n or any continuing, division	
filing da	Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any furthe late, which may be necessary or desirable in order to complement Office and/or any patent authority in any foreign countries.	y with the rules of the United	States Patent and
design Agreer	ssignment is executed by Otter Products, LLC, on behalf of nated in Section 12 of the Employee Confidentiality, Non-Coment executed by the Inventor on January 14, 2016.		
Genera	Sullivan al Counsel Products, LLC		
	1 M	Date: 0 7 NOV 2	1017

**PATENT REEL: 044123 FRAME: 0687**